GATT-negotiations 1950.

List
of
Tariff Concessions which Denmark requests from Peru:

Peru's tariff No.	Description of commodities	Present rate of dut	Desired y rate of duty
		soles pr.kg	
13,35	Sausages (not hermetically sealed)	0,60	free
14,42	Liver paste, tinned,	3,00	0,85
18,57	Cheese, fluid or semi-fluid	0,50	free
18,58	Cheese, solid	0,48	free
24,798	Rennet and rennet powder	0,60	0,10

TORQUAY, 2nd November 1950

## ENTRY INTO NEGOTIATIONS

The Delegation of Denmark and the Delegation of Peru inform the Executive Secretary that they have today entered into negotiations.

They accordingly enclose herewith two copies of the List of Offers made by Peru to Denmark, the former not having asked for any specific concession.

for the Delegation of Denmark.

For the Delegation of Peru.

30th October 1950

## GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE TARIFF NEGOTIATIONS 1950

## LIST OF OFFERS

Tariff Concessions offered by the Government of Peru in response to requests received from the Government of Dinamarca.

Tariff Item Number	Description of Products	Present Rates of Duties	Concessions Requested	Concessi Offere
798	Rennet in any form for the industrial manufacture of cheese.	KG 2.50	0.10	2.50

Dear Sir,

that the tariff negotiations between Denmark and Peru have been completed, and that as a result of the negotiations an agreement has today been concluded between the two countries. Herewith we enclose two copies of the final list of concessions offered by Peru to Denmark, the former not having made any specific requests to the latter.

For Denmark:

For Peru

Executive Secretary,
Interim Commission of the International
Trade Organization,
TORQUAY.

## GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE TARIFF NEGOTIATIONS 1950/51

The Delegation of Peru having concluded its negotiation with the Delegation of Denmark, has agreed to accord the following concessions.

				And plant their bear were speed they have been pear to
Tariff Item Number	Description of Products	Present Rates of Duty	Agreed Rates of Duty	Additional Duty
79 <b>8</b>	Rennet in any form for the industrial manufacture of cheese.	KG 2.50	2.50	12½ %

Company of the same of the sam

Lendon copper